
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027552-2021 

Contract

Southampton Improving Access to Psychological
Therapies (IAPT) Service

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027552

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ad6  

Published 3 November 2021, 1:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight Clinical Commissioning Group

Winchester

Contact

Emily Harwood

Email

Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027552-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027552-2021
mailto:Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 5

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hampshiresouthamptonandisleofwightccg.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Southampton Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) Service

Reference number

F14126

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) has
undertaken an open tender process (as per Contract Notice: - 2021/S 000-014591) for the
provision of the Southampton Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) Service. 

https://www.hampshiresouthamptonandisleofwightccg.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 5

The service will commence on 1st April 2022, in line with the expiry of the current contract.
The contract is being awarded to Dorset HealthCare University NHS Foundation Trust for a
period of 2 years with the option to extend for a further 2 years. The Contract envelope for
this requirement is £22,327,612 across 4 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £22,327,612

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) has
undertaken an open tender process for the provision of the Southampton Improving Access
to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) Service, as per Contract Notice: - 2021/S 000-014591. 

The service will work to achieve the following outcomes:

• Increase the number of people with common mental health disorders, including those with
co-morbid long-term health conditions, who receive treatment in accordance with NICE
guidance

• Improved speed of access and response

• Increased number of people moving to recovery

• Improved service user choice



Page 4 to 5

• Support into education, employment and training.

The service will commence on 1st April 2022, in line with the expiry of the current contract.
The contract is being awarded to Dorset HealthCare University NHS Foundation Trust for a
period of 2 years with the option to extend for a further 2 years. The Contract envelope for
this requirement is £22,327,612 across 4 years.

In April 2021 NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight Clinical Commissioning Group
was created, bringing together six clinical commissioning groups - West Hampshire,
Southampton City and Hampshire and Isle of Wight Partnership of CCGs (which enabled
closer joint working between Fareham and Gosport, South Eastern Hampshire, the Isle of
Wight and North Hampshire CCGs).

Further to this, Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care System (ICS) will form as a
statutory health and care body from April 2022, a partnership made up of a wider group of
organisations that will bring together partners to develop overarching plans across health,
social care and public health to improve population health and reduce inequalities between
different groups. As such, the successful provider will need to work flexibly with the
Contracting Authority throughout this period of transition.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-014591

/Notice/014591-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dorset HealthCare University NHS Foundation Trust

Poole

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK25 - Dorset

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £22,327,612

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,327,612

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-08T21:53:20+0100
	TCPDF




